STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

NOTICE OF PERMIT

In the Matter of an

Application for Air Construction Permit by:
	Ms. Karen Sheffield, General Manger

Tampa Electric Company (TEC)
P.O. Box 111

Tampa, FL 33601-0111
	Air Permit No.: 0570039-025-AC 
Big Bend Station

Additional Transloading Project

Hillsborough County, Florida


Enclosed is the Final Permit Number 0570039-025-AC for an air construction permit to allow expansion of coal and petcoke transloading for off-site shipping and to authorize slag transloading at the TEC Big Bend Power Station Solid Fuel Yard which is located at Big Bend Road in Hillsborough County, Florida.  This permit is issued pursuant to Chapter 403, Florida Statutes.

Any party to this order (permit) has the right to seek judicial review of the permit pursuant to Section 120.68, F.S., by the filing of a Notice of Appeal pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, with the Clerk of the Department in the Legal Office; and by filing a copy of the Notice of Appeal accompanied by the applicable filing fees with the appropriate District Court of Appeal.  The Notice of Appeal must be filed within 30 (thirty) days from the date this Notice is filed with the Clerk of the Department.

Executed in Tallahassee, Florida.

Trina L. Vielhauer, Chief

Bureau of Air Regulation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that this NOTICE OF FINAL PERMIT (including the FINAL permit) and all copies were sent electronically (with Received Receipt) before the close of business on _________________to the person(s) listed below.

Karen Sheffield, TEC (kasheffield@tecoenergy.com)
Byron Burrows, TEC (btburrows@tecoenergy.com)
Thomas Davis, P.E., ECT (tdavis@ectinc.com)
Mara Nasca, DEP SWD (mara.nasca@dep.state.fl.us)
Diana Lee, EPCHC (leed@epchc.org)
Jeff Sims, EPCHC (simsj@epchc.org)
Jim Little, EPA Region 4 (Little.James@epamail.epa.gov)
Clerk Stamp

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FILED, on this date, pursuant to §120.52, Florida Statutes, with the designated Department Clerk, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

	(Clerk)
	
	(Date)


